RESOLUTION No. 4 FOR 1942

WHEREAS the Common Council of the City of Lebanon, Oregon, deems it necessary and advisable and for the best interests of said City that certain land offered to it for street purposes be accepted, which land is described as follows:

Beginning at the Southwest corner of Lot 2, in Block 22 in William Ralston's Addition to the City of Lebanon in Linn County, Oregon; and running thence North O 09' East along the West line of said Lot 20.0 feet to a ½" Iron pipe; thence South 89° 55' East parallel to the South line of said Lot 330.0 feet to a ½" Iron pipe on the East line of said Lot; thence South O 09' West along said line 20.0 feet to the South line of said Lot; thence North 89° 55' West 330.0 feet to the place of beginning, containing 0.1515 of an acre.

AND ALSO

Beginning at the Southeast corner of Lot 2, in Block 22 in William Ralston's Addition to the City of Lebanon in Linn County, Oregon, and running thence North 0°09' East along the East line of said Lot 20.0 feet to a ½" Iron pipe; thence South 89°55' East 792.67 feet to a 3/4" Iron pipe on the West right of way line of the Oregon Electric Railroad; thence South 0°12' East along said Railroad line 20.0 feet to the South line of William Ralston D. L. C. No. 48; thence North 89°55' West along said D. L. C. line 792.79 feet to the place of beginning, containing 0.364 of an acre.

AND ALSO

Beginning at a point on the South line of and North 89° 55' West 1800.48 feet from the Southeast corner of the Wm Ralston D. L. C. No. 48 in Township 12 South, Range 2 West of the Willamette Meridian in Linn County, Oregon, said beginning point being the Southwest corner of Lot 2, in Block 22 in William Ralston's Addition to the City of Lebanon, and running thence South 89° 55' East along said D. L. C. line 1102.80 feet to the West right of way line of the Oregon Electric Railroad; thence South O' 12' East along said railroad line 20.0 feet to a 3/4" Iron pipe; thence North 89° 55' West 1102.93 feet to a 3/4" Iron pipe on the East line of Main Street; thence North O' 09' East along said street line 20.0 feet to the place of beginning, containing 0.506 of an acre.

and

WHEREAS all the owners of said strip of land have executed good and sufficient warranty deeds for said land to the City of Lebanon,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED That said deeds be accepted, and the City Recorder be instructed to cause the same to be recorded in the office of the County Recorder for Linn County, Oregon.

Passed by the Common Council and approved by the Mayor this 21st day of July, 1942.

Mayor

• ՄԶԶԴԴ ۵

City Recorder

RESOLUTION No. 4 FOR 1942

WHEREAS the Common Council of the City of Lebanon, Oregon, does it necessary and advisable and for the best interests of said City that certain land offered to it for street purposes be accepted, which land is described as follows:

Thomas Woods & Nira K Woods Beginning at the Southwest corner of Lot 2, in Block 22 in William Ralston's Addition to the City of Lebanon in Linn County, Oregon; and running thence North 0° 09' East along the West line of said Lot 20.0 feet to a ½" Iron pipe; thence South 89° 55' East parallel to the South line of said Lot 330.0 feet to a ½" Iron pipe on the East line of said Lot; thence South 0° 09' West along said line 20.0 feet to the South line of said Lot; thence North 89° 55' West 330.0 feet to the place of beginning, containing 0.1515 of an acre.

AND ALSO

Beginning at the Southeast corner of Lot 2, in Block 22 in William Ralston's Addition to the City of Lebanon in Linn County, Oregon, and running thence North 0°09' East along the East line of said Lot 20.0 feet to a ½" Iron pipe; thence South 89°55' East 792.67 feet to a 3/4" Iron pipe on the Wost right of way line of the Oregon Electric Rail-road; thence South 0°12' East along said Railroad line 20.0 feet to the South line of William Ralston D. L. C. No. 48; thence North 89°55' West along said D. L. C. line 792.79 feet to the place of beginning, containing 0.364 of an acre.

Alma McDaniel

AND ALSO

G E Rogers & Effie Rogers Beginning at a point on the South line of and North 89° 55' West 1800.48 feet from the Southeast corner of the Vm Ralston D. L. C. No. 48 in Township 12 South, Range 2 West of the Willamette Meridian in Linn County, Oregon, said beginning point being the Southwest corner of Lot 2, in Block 22 in William Ralston's Addition to the City of Lebanon, and running thence South 89° 55' East along said D. L. C. line 1102.80 feet to the West right of way line of the Oregon Electric Railroad; thence South 0° 12' East along said railroad line 20.0 feet to a 3/4" Iron pipe; thence North 89° 55' West 1102.93 feet to a 3/4" Iron pipe on the East line of Main Street; thence North 0° 09' East along said street line 20.0 feet to the place of beginning, containing 0.506 of an acre.

and WHEREAS all the owners of said strip of land have executed good and sufficient warranty deeds for said land to the City of Lebanon,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED That said deeds be accepted, and the City Recorder be instructed to cause the same to be recorded in the office of the County Recorder for Linn County, Oregon.

Passed by the Common Council and approved by the Mayor this 21st day of July, 1942.

		3	7_
Ŋ	layor	0	

ATTEST:

City Recorder